Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/14/2023 10:22:08 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$23,390,191.39
$550.00
$7,536,650.00
$193,273.12
$31,120,664.51

$15,798,934.67
$4,361,745.78
$4,300,461.11
$2,606,054.00
$1,594,635.00
$4,904,000.00
$0.00
$1,130,686.98
$34,696,517.54

$120,891.04
$530,304.61
($409,413.57)

($3,985,266.60)

$26,611,785.78
$22,626,519.18

GENERAL

Actual

$20,218,111.47
$460.00
$6,830,908.39
$178,590.93
$27,228,070.79

$12,794,308.48
$3,585,662.70
$2,563,522.61
$2,072,193.22
$1,189,081.63
$2,881,311.60
$0.00
$972,212.16
$26,058,292.40

$184,487.24
$171,622.63
$12,864.61

$1,182,643.00
$26,610,970.78
$27,793,613.78

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,172,079.92)

($90.00)
($705,741.61)
($14,682.19)

($3,892,593.72)

$3,004,626.19
$776,083.08
$1,736,938.50
$533,860.78
$405,553.37
$2,022,688.40
$0.00
$158,474.82
$8,638,225.14

$63,596.20
$358,681.98
$422,278.18

$5,167,909.60
($815.00)
$5,167,094.60

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$1,180.10
$8,762,351.92
$1,460,222.10
$38,010.00
$10,261,764.12

$3,964,648.07
$673,171.88
$286,898.55
$1,908,278.04
$470,591.52
$1,740,950.00
$0.00
$733,317.00
$9,777,855.06

$634,891.02
$103,467.61
$531,423.41

$1,015,332.47
$2,900,463.13
$3,915,795.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,351,765.48
$1,059,237.97
$34,653.54
$7,445,656.99

$3,196,105.79
$508,704.69
$306,631.28
$1,624,822.54
$359,905.90
$967,535.68
$0.00
$528,319.88
$7,492,025.76

$306,380.21
$170,745.82
$135,634.39

$89,265.62
$2,900,463.13
$2,989,728.75

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,180.10)

($2,410,586.44)

($400,984.13)
($3,356.46)

($2,816,107.13)

$768,542.28
$164,467.19
($19,732.73)
$283,455.50
$110,685.62
$773,414.32
$0.00
$204,997.12
$2,285,829.30

($328,510.81)
($67,278.21)
($395,789.02)

($926,066.85)
$0.00
($926,066.85)
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