## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAI	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$23,390,191.39	\$20,218,111.47	(\$3,172,079.92)	\$1,180.10	\$0.00	(\$1,180.10)
Federal Sources	\$550.00	\$460.00	(\$90.00)	\$8,762,351.92	\$6,351,765.48	(\$2,410,586.44)
Local Sources	\$7,536,650.00	\$6,830,908.39	(\$705,741.61)	\$1,460,222.10	\$1,059,237.97	(\$400,984.13)
Other Sources	\$193,273.12	\$178,590.93	(\$14,682.19)	\$38,010.00	\$34,653.54	(\$3,356.46)
Total Revenues:	\$31,120,664.51	\$27,228,070.79	(\$3,892,593.72)	\$10,261,764.12	\$7,445,656.99	(\$2,816,107.13)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,798,934.67	\$12,794,308.48	\$3,004,626.19	\$3,964,648.07	\$3,196,105.79	\$768,542.28
Instructional Support Services	\$4,361,745.78	\$3,585,662.70	\$776,083.08	\$673,171.88	\$508,704.69	\$164,467.19
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,300,461.11	\$2,563,522.61	\$1,736,938.50	\$286,898.55	\$306,631.28	(\$19,732.73)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,606,054.00	\$2,072,193.22	\$533,860.78	\$1,908,278.04	\$1,624,822.54	\$283,455.50
General Administrative Services	\$1,594,635.00	\$1,189,081.63	\$405,553.37	\$470,591.52	\$359,905.90	\$110,685.62
Special Revenue Outlay	\$4,904,000.00	\$2,881,311.60	\$2,022,688.40	\$1,740,950.00	\$967,535.68	\$773,414.32
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,130,686.98	\$972,212.16	\$158,474.82	\$733,317.00	\$528,319.88	\$204,997.12
Total Expenditures:	\$34,696,517.54	\$26,058,292.40	\$8,638,225.14	\$9,777,855.06	\$7,492,025.76	\$2,285,829.30
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$120,891.04	\$184,487.24	\$63,596.20	\$634,891.02	\$306,380.21	(\$328,510.81)
Other Financing Uses:	\$530,304.61	\$171,622.63	\$358,681.98	\$103,467.61	\$170,745.82	(\$67,278.21)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$409,413.57)	\$12,864.61	\$422,278.18	\$531,423.41	\$135,634.39	(\$395,789.02)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$3,985,266.60)	\$1,182,643.00	\$5,167,909.60	\$1,015,332.47	\$89,265.62	(\$926,066.85)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$26,611,785.78	\$26,610,970.78	(\$815.00)	\$2,900,463.13	\$2,900,463.13	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$22,626,519.18	\$27,793,613.78	\$5,167,094.60	\$3,915,795.60	\$2,989,728.75	(\$926,066.85)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.